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Introduction

To meet the needs of the secondary and composite schools, the Organisational Climate constructs, Participation in Decision-Making and Providing Individual Support, have been
developed as dual constructs. Primary school staff respond to Participation in Decision-Making and Providing Individual Support, while staff in secondary and composite schools

respond to each construct twice, once for Middle Leadership and once for Secondary Leadership.
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Catholic Identity: By Time Fraction
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Catholic Identity in Practise

The CATHOLIC IDENTITY IN PRACTISE construct assesses the extent to which the school promotes, develops and gives witness to the Catholic faith.
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Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Catholic Identity in Practise scale, was 4.38
with a standard deviation of 0.46.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.67.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.67.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.92 and 4.67.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

FB% 35.7' % Actual | feel that social justice is practised. Actual
TIlon oA310, 28.6% Actual | feel that there is com'mlt.ment to the poor and Actual “
marginalised.
AL 71.4% Actual There are clear S|gns of Catholic |d.ent|ty visible through Actual 471
rituals and practices.
2316104 71.4% Actual There are clear signs of Catholic identity visible through Actual 471
symbols, artwork and sacred spaces.
Church.
357.% 35574% 28.6/% Actual | feel that there is engagement with the parishes. Actual 3.93
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Catholic Identity in Action

The CATHOLIC IDENTITY IN ACTION construct assesses the extent to which school staff feel that the teachings of the Catholic faith are important to them.

Strongly Agree
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Disagree
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Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.34.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.54 and 4.92.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Catholic Identity in Action scale, was 4.1
with a standard deviation of 0.89.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.17.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

Learning about Catholic faith and tradition is important

2104 500 e 429
to me.
71 !a 42°91% 42.9% Actual Participating in prayer is important to me. Actual “
7.1 50865 236100 35.7/% Actual Participating in the .s‘::\cr‘amfan.ts of the Eucharist (Mass) Actual 3193
and Reconciliation is important to me.
1403100 3507107 42.9.% Actual Participating in Christian service activities is important Actual “
to me.
14.3 % AT VAT 4219% Actual Participating in activities cr::lsupleshlp is important to Actual 3193
7.1 WA 281610 4219% Actual Part|C|pat|ng_|n formatlo_n.based on Scripture and Actual 407
Catholic theology is important to me.
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree %* & & & %*
N o S O &2 A
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Organisational Climate

Means for each construct.
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Organisational Climate

Variations for each construct.
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Organisational Climate: By Time Fraction

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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Organisational Climate: By Time Fraction

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Mission

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

1
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Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the School Mission scale, was 4.3 with a
standard deviation of 0.57.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.34.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.33.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.87 and 4.79.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
I57511%) 42:9% Actual I understand how the school’s Catholic identity is e 4430
expressed through the school’s mission, vision and
6443]%) 35.7.% Preferred practices. Preferred 436

Z1% SZ% 35.7% Actual I am committed to the school's Catholic identity as Actual [
7511% 1501%%) 42:9.% Preferred expressed in the school’s mission, vision and practices. Preferred 436

42:98% 7% Actual The school's Catholic identity is expressed through its Actual

142191%; 57.1.% Preferred mission, vision and practices. Preferred 4's7
A1 S0k 35.7% Actual I am clear about how the goals of the school align toits ~ Actual Y Y N
§7511%) 74210]%%) Preferred mission, vision and practices. Preferred 4743

28.00% 0% 2| 205 Actual I set out to help achieve the mission and vision of the Actual [ E
14:31%) $35574%} Preferred school. Preferred 4.36
(14:31%6 B 3571%/) Actual Actual
The school’'s mission and vision are articulated regularly.

7:511% B 35574%} 57.1.% Preferred Preferred 4.5
@ Almost Never Rarely & P & & &
@® Sometimes Often ‘g‘;‘,}“ & ?'}.‘6\ & ?\6\\3&
@ Almost Always Y v
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The PARTICIPATION IN DECISION-MAKING construct assesses the extent to which leadership involve school staff when making decisions.

Participation in Decision-Making

Almost Always

N

Sometimes
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Actual Preferred

3.38 with a standard deviation of 0.83.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 3.25.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3 and 3.96.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 4.67 and the minimum was 1.67.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Participation in Decision-Making scale, was

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

71% 71 LU TEERL  Actual The leadership team seeks feedback from me in Actual
3517/% IR Preferred decision-making. Preferred 3179
71% 64300 28610 Actual The leadership team seeks my opinions when making Actual
42'91% S57518% Preferred school-based decisions. Preferred 3.57
14.3% 42.9V0 EE/UO " Uollhl)  Actual The leadership team considers my ideas in decision- Actual
28161% 64'31% TR Preferred making. Preferred 379
7,10 42900 SO TUNRERL  Actual The leadership team provides opportunities for me to Actual
357.% (EEX  Preferred be involved in making decisions. Preferred 3.79
LRIV 35.7% 28500 28.6%0 Actual The leadership team listens to my ideas when making Actual
28!61% 42X91%) 28.6 % Preferred decisions. Preferred 4
AEI%21.4 % 3572 LW EERL  Actual The leadership team ensures that | am involved in Actual 3.14
71 % 42'91% 35%74% (EEX  Preferred decision-making. Preferred 357
@ Almost Never Rarely & . » & & & i
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Providing Individual Support

Almost Always —l— T
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Providing Individual Support scale, was
4.12 with a standard deviation of 0.71.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.17.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.83 and 4.75.
Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.
Almost Never
Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
64'31% 751%)  28.6\% Actual Actual [
The leadership team knows the problems faced by me.
28!61% 1425919 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4
2141% 128161%; Actual Actual I T
The leadership team supports me.
14:31% :35574%) Preferred Preferred 4.36
28.00% 355700 25p% Actual There is good communication between the leadership Actual
64'3]%) 35.7.% Preferred team and me. Preferred 4.36
28.00% 28:68% 42.980 Actual Members of the leadership team go out of their way to Actual il
21:4\% 128161%) Preferred help me. Preferred 4.29
28 616 E7a1R% O35 Actual I am able to approach the leadership team to discuss Actual [T =T ——
21:41% $217419%) 571 % Preferred concerns. Preferred 4.36
2140 1355780 42.98% Actual Members of the leadership team are interested in my Actual [V
14:31% $35574%) Preferred problems. Preferred 436
@ Almost Never Rarely oé— . ) ‘ & & oa,s i
@® Sometimes Often ?\6;?90 & ?'}.‘6\ & ?\(:\3‘6

@ Almost Always 50&




Staff Collegiality

Almost Always
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Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Staff Collegiality scale, was 4.3 with a
standard deviation of 0.54.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.33.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.33.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4.04 and 4.67.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
501%) Actual Actual [ -
| feel accepted by colleagues at this school.
142X91%) 571 % Preferred Preferred 457
42091%) 57.1.% Actual Actual
| feel supported by colleagues at this school.
135574%) 64.31% Preferred Preferred 464
28.60% 35578 35.7%6 Actual | feel comfortable when expressing my ideas in front of Actual
14:31% 0% 35.7'% Preferred colleagues. Preferred 4.21
21:41% (42:91%) 35.7.% Actual Actual
There is good communication between staff members.
135%74%) 64.3 % Preferred Preferred 4.64
21:45% 42:91%; 35.7.% Actual Actual
| feel valued by colleagues at this school.
I57511%) 42.9% Preferred Preferred 4.43
14!31% 135574% Actual There are structures in place to support staff Actual
i75111%) 14219]% Preferred collegiality. Preferred 443
@ Almost Never Rarely & P & & &
@® Sometimes Often v\((;éé <® &é}& o V\é\\éé?
@ Almost Always Y v
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Safe and Respectful Environment

Almost Always

——
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Safe and Respectful Environment scale, was
4.45 with a standard deviation of 0.57.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.67.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.5.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4 and 4.96.
Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.
Almost Never
Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
145310 0% 35:7.% Actual Staff model Gospel values through actions and words to Actual
ensure that policies and processes respect the dignity of
0% Preferred all. Preferred 455
4219)%) 57.1% Actual The policies, structures and practices of the school are Actual
135%74%) 64:3% Preferred consistent with Catholic social teaching. Preferred 4'64
71 2RO 281614 J2.8% Actual Policies and practices are in place to minimise Actual
17:1%) 0% 42:91% Preferred disruptions. Preferred 4.36
75109 3 5574%) 57:1.% Actual The policies and practices of the school help to create acual
an environment that supports the dignity of each
128'610% 71.4% Preferred person through words and actions. Preferred 4.71
2186215200 %0 Actual The policies and practices of the school create a safe Actual | Y ——
$28161%) 71.4 % Preferred environment for all. Preferred 4.71
128,68/ 5 Actual The policies, structures and practices of the school help Actual
128161%) 71.4.% Preferred to create a respectful environment. Preferred 471
@ Almost Never Rarely & P & & &
@® Sometimes Often ?\6;?90 & &é}& & ?\6\\3‘6
@ Almost Always Y v
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Encouraging Improvement of Practice

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.54 and 4.38.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Encouraging Improvement of Practice scale,
was 4.01 with a standard deviation of 0.65.

Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
1430 64.30% 21.4% Actual I am encouraged to think of ways to improve my Actual
7511%) 717419 21.4 % Preferred practice. Preferred 414
28!61% [42191%; 28.6.% Actual Actual [
I am encouraged to evaluate my practices.

14:31% S/0% 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4.14

21:41% 501%; 28.6% Actual Actual

| am supported in my attempts to refine my practice.

14:3)%; I57511%) 28.61% Preferred Preferred 4.14

21:4\% % 28.6% Actual Actual

| am given time to improve my practice.
V71745%) 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4.29
35574% 1355719) 28.6.% Actual Actual [
I am encouraged to learn from others.
17:511%%) 64'31%) 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4.21
EB% 135570% 28.6.% Actual Actual
| am encouraged to be innovative.

17:11%) 64'3]%) 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4.21
@ Almost Never Rarely & . ) & & & i
@® Sometimes Often ‘g‘;@\“ & ?'}.\6\ & v\@\sﬁ
@ Almost Always Y v

17



Home-School Relations

Almost Always

L
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Home-School Relations scale, was 4.29
with a standard deviation of 0.46.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.17.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.5.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4 and 4.71.
Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.
Almost Never
Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
Z1% 6238 28.62% Actual There is a positive relationship between the Actual
421907 57:1.% Preferred parents/carers and the school staff. Preferred 457
28.6% 128'61%) 42.9 % Actual The school staff understand the background of the Actual
7211% 0% 42.9.% Preferred parents/carers. Preferred 4.36
2% 62530 28.6% Actual The teaching staff are aware of parents'/carers' Actual | 7 —
74219]9%) 57:1.% Preferred expectations for their child's/children's education. Preferred 457
17:11% B 35570%) 57:1.% Actual Actual [ V-
The school has a close connection with the community
14219]%) 57.1 % Preferred Preferred 4.57
7519 M 35574%) 57:1.% Actual School staff communicate effectively with acwal S
parents/carers when they have a concern about a
$21741%) 78.6 % Preferred student. Preferred 4.79
2% AR A Actual Parents/carers play an active role in their Actual
$28161%) 71.4 % Preferred child's/children’s education. Preferred 4.71
@ Almost Never Rarely & . ) & & & i
@® Sometimes Often ‘g‘;@\“ & & & ‘S‘;@@

@ Almost Always
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Staff Psychological Safety

Almost Always —|— —|—

R —
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Staff Psychological Safety scale, was 4.07
with a standard deviation of 0.66.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.17.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.58 and 4.63.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Almost Never

Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
14:31% 0% 35.7.% Actual Actual
If you make a mistake, others are forgiving of you.
142X91%) 571 % Preferred Preferred 457
3557.% [42191%; 21.4 % [ESED Actual Y
People are able to bring up problems and tough issues.
135%74%) 64.31% Preferred Preferred 464
2100 42.98% 35.7%6 Actual People accept others, even if they have different Actual
I57511%) 42:91% Preferred opinions or ideas. Preferred 443
42'91% 12816196 28.6% Actual actual [N
| feel safe to take a risk.
V71745%) 28.6 % Preferred Preferred 4.29
2i141% S N28!61%) Actual Actual [ T
It is easy to ask other staff members for help.
142191%) 571 % Preferred Preferred 4.57
28:6% 135570% 35.7.% Actual Actual
My unique talents and skills are valued and utilised.
I57511%) 42.9% Preferred Preferred 4.43
@ Almost Never Rarely & . ‘Q?\ 6&6 & &
. & 4

@® Sometimes Often ‘g‘;@\“ & & o ?\6\\3&

@ Almost Always 50& v




Respect

Almost Always

i —
—_
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Respect scale, was 4.24 with a standard
deviation of 0.49.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.42.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 4.83 and the minimum was 3.33.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.87 and 4.67.
Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.
Almost Never
Actual Preferred
Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
17:18%; 62:31%) 28.6.% Actual Actual
Staff treat each other with respect.
B7D 64.31% Preferred Preferred 464
I PRe% S Actisl  he boysat this school treat male and female staff  Actual Y T N
$2:174.%) 78.6% Preferred members with equal respect. Preferred 479
35578% 64.3% Actual The girls at this school treat male and female staff Actual | Y ——
7501% 92.9/% Preferred members with equal respect. Preferred 493
35YA% 135570 28.00% Actual When | do a good job, I receive the recognition I should Actual [T ——
172119 64%3]%) 28.6 % Preferred receive. Preferred 421
211419 S I21741%) 57.1.% Actual Actual [ VT
| feel that the work | do is appreciated.
17:511%%) 0% 42.9'% Preferred Preferred 4.36
21:41% §7,1%41%; UKD Actual Actual Y
| feel that | know what is going on.
17:11%) 157511%) 35.7 % Preferred Preferred 4.29
N/A @ Almost Never V\\V & & & o o
Rarely @ Sometimes vﬁ‘;&"’ & S o ?\6\\3&
Often @ Almost Always o v
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Work Engagement, Efficacy and Satisfaction

Wellbeing, Satisfaction and Efficacy

Job
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Vigour
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Work Engagement, Efficacy and Satisfaction

Variations for each construct.

Almost Always —r
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Work Engagement, Efficacy and Satisfaction: By Time Fraction
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@ Full-time (N=9)
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Work Engagement, Efficacy and Satisfaction: By Time Fraction

Category:
Part-time (N=5)

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ Actual

Category:
Full-time (N=9)

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

7
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@ Actual
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Vigour

The VIGOUR construct assesses the extent to which staff have high levels of energy and mental resilience while working.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4 and 4.7.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.2.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Vigour scale, was 4.24 with a standard
deviation of 0.58.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

7:510% 500% 42.9%

Actual | feel alive and vital when | am at work. Actual 4:36
7:10% 57510% 35.7.% Actual I have energy and spirit when | am at work. Actual 4.29
1423)% 42191% 42.9% Actual | feel alert and awake when | am at work. Actual 4'29

I am looking forward to each new day when | come to
7A11% 50(9% 42:9.% Actual 8 y Actual 436
work.
2816)% 21.4% Actual | feel bursting with energy when | am at work. Actual 3:93

@® Almost Never Rarely & . ) & & & 4
@® Sometimes ® oOften ?\6;@\‘?' & é.\& & ?56‘\ @"ﬁ
@ Almost Always ,_)o& ®
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Job Satisfaction

The JOB SATISFACTION construct assesses the extent to which school staff experience a sense of satisfaction, pride and purpose in their work.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4.25 and 5.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 5.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 4.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Job Satisfaction scale, was 4.74 with a
standard deviation of 0.42.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

7:18%032:1743% 71.4'%

Actual I enjoy working at this school. Actual “
Actual Working at this school is personally satisfying. Actual “
Actual | feel proud of the work that | do at this school. Actual “
Actual | want to continue working at this school. Actual “
Actual | find working at this school to be full of meaning and Actual 457

purpose.

. Actual | am pleased that | chose to work at this school. Actual 471
o tomems  ® onen O S Y
@ Almost Always s L’o(o ¢
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Job Efficacy

The JOB EFFICACY construct assesses the extent to which non-teaching staff are confident in their preparedness and ability to perform well in their job.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4 and 4.96.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.09.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.17.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Job Efficacy scale, was 4.31 with a standard
deviation of 0.57.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

I can remain calm when facing difficulties in my job

17:15% 57518%) 35.7 % Actual e Actual 4.29
because I can rely on my abilities.
23161% 3557000 35.7/% Actual Whenlam confronte:td with a problem in my job, I can Actual 407

usually find several solutions.

o 5710 35.7/% Actual Whatever comes my way |ri1tmyjob, I can usually handle Actual 429
S710 42.9% Actual My past experiences in myjo.b have prepared me well Actual 443

for my occupational future.
7:10% 42191% Actual | meet the goals that | set for myself in my job. Actual “
7518% 501% 42:91% Actual | feel prepared for most of the demands in my job. Actual 4.36
@® Almost Never Rarely & P & & &
@® Sometimes ® oOften ‘?5&999 ¢ 4 @é}& & v\&\@@
@ Almost Always Y v
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Equity and Diversity

The EQUITY AND DIVERSITY construct assesses the extent to which school staff perceive that the school promotes an equitable and diverse workplace.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree
Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4.5 and 5.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.88.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.75.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Equity and Diversity scale, was 4.73 with a
standard deviation of 0.39.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

28161% 71.4.%

Actual Sexual harassment is not tolerated at this School. Actual 471
This School is inclusive of all people (e.g., different
7:10% 85.7'% Actual abilities, gender, sexual orientation, culture, and Actual 4.79
background).

7:11%32861% 64.31% Actual This School has appropriate diversity in leadership. Actual 4.57
71% EBI/D 57.1% Actual This School has appropriate diversity in staffing. Actual 4.43
@ Strongly Disagree Disagree o}* & ,é’» & 0}4‘
@ Neutral ® Agree p ‘C“,’:p & S & & ¥ P 'éo:?ézz
@ Strongly Agree QP
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Overview

Support Staff: Views of the Organisational Climate

Safe and
Respectful

Staff Environment Encouraging

Improvement
of Practice

ome-School
Relations

Providing
Individual

Support
\
Participation Staff
in someti Psychological
Decision-Making Safety
Almost Always
School Respect
Mission
@ Actual Preferred

Overview

Support Staff: Worker Engagement, Efficacy and Satisfaction

Job
Satisfaction

Job Efficacy

Vigour Equity and

Often Diversity

Almost Always

@ Actual
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